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BETWEEN THE IST APRIL 1963, AND THE lira MAY 1963
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EXPENDITURE
AND OTHER ISSUES

EXPENDITURE
Consolidated Fund Services —

Interest on and Management of the National Debt
Sinking Funds ... ...
Northern Ireland — share of reserved taxes, etc
Other Consolidated Fund Services ...

TOTAL CONSOLIDATED FUND SERVICES

Supply Services ... ... ... ... ... ...

TOTAL EXPENDITURE

OTHER ISSUES

Interest receipts applied to interest on the National Debt
Loans to Nationalised Industries —

National Coal Board ... ... ... ... ' ...
Electricity Council
North of Scotland Hydro-Electric Board
South of Scotland Electricity Board

Loans to other Public Bodies —

1963-64
Budget

Estimate

£000

625,000
42000

111,000
12,000

790,000

6,139,000

6929000

New Towns — Development Corporations and Commission
Scottish Special Housing Association ... ...
Sugar Board ... ... ... ... ... ...
National Research Development Corporation ...

Loans to Private Industry, etc. —
Housing Associations ... ... ... ... ...

Loans for Overseas Assistance —

Colonial Development Corporation

Payments arising from war-time liabilities —
Repayment of post-war credits ...

Other advances —
Town and Country Planning compensation
Tithe Redemption Annuities Account ...

TOTAL

Redemption of Debt —

National Savings Certificates
Defence Bonds
Premium Savings Bonds
National Savings Stamps and Gift Tokens
Tax Reserve Certificates ...
Treasury Bills
Ways and Means Advances
Other Debt: Internal

TOTAL ISSUES

llth May 19

£000
Balances in Exchequer —

Bank of England 1944
Bank of Ireland 2,090

63 12th May 1962

£000

2,036
2,494

TOTAL

* Includes £175,000 paid off on maturity.
Floating Debt Outstanding 31st March 1963

Ways and Means Advances Outstanding —
Advances by Bank of England ... .. ... ...
Advances by Public Departments ... ... ...

Treasury Bills Outstanding ... ...

Total Floating Debt Outstanding

Net Decrease since 3 1 st March 1963

Total Issues out of the
Exchequer to meet

payments from

1st April 1963
to

llth May 1963

£000

67,495
3,498

11,110
843

82,946

554,884

637,830

14,806

60,000
10,000

300

6,150
1,645

370

50

77

3,012

3,062

3,176
28

1,005

2

103,683

6,718
17,700
7,628*
4,100
6,300
6,251

3,859,450
2,026,595

1,837

6,678,092

4,034

6,682,126

£000
4,476,520

llth May 1963
£000

1,750
227,690

3,893,820t

4,123,260

353.260

1st April 1962
to

12th May 1962

£000

65,774
3,725

10,342
880

80,721

584,860

665,581

15,179

64,000
3,000

1,250

1,350
1,825

100
9,000

130

2,766
950

1,132

2,106
3

1,000

4
200

103,995

100
6,531

22,800
11,959
4,400
6,400
6,895

6,532,505
3,438,270

25,063

10,824,499

4,530

10,829,029

12th May 1962
£000

500
248,210

5,176,515

5,425,225

f Includes £65,000 the proceeds of which were not carried to the Exchequer within the period of the Account.
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