BETWEEN THE 1st APRIL 1963, AND THE 11th MAY 1963

EXPENDITURE and other Issues EXPENDITURE							1963–64 Budget Estimate		Total Issues out of the Exchequer to meet payments from	
									1st April 1963 to 11th May 1963	1st April 1962 to 12th May 1962
						¦			£000	£000
Consolidated Fund Services— Interest on and Management of the National Debt Sinking Funds Northern Ireland—share of reserved taxes, etc						625,000 42,000 111,000		67,495 3,498 11,110	65,774 3,725 10,342	
Other Consolidated Fun	nd Servi	ces	• •	••	•••		12,0		843	880
TOTAL CONSOLIDA	TED FUN	ND SE	RVICES	•	•••		790,0	00	82,946	80,721
Supply Services	• •••			••	•••		6,139,0		554,884	584,860
TOTAL EXPENDITU	RB		• •		•••	···	6,929,0	00	637,830	665,581
	OTH	IER I	SSUE	s						
Interest receipts applied to i	nterest o	on the	Natio	nal E	Pebt	•••			14,806	15,179
National Coal Board		•••			·				60,000	64,000
Electricity Council North of Scotland Hyd	 ro-Elect	 ric Bo	 ard		•••	••••		•••	10,000	3,000
South of Scotland Elect	tricity B			•••		•••				1,250
Loans to other Public Bodies- Local Authorities					•••				6,150	1,350
New Towns-Develop	nent Co	rporat	ions a			ion		•••	1,645	1,825
Scottish Special Housir Sugar Board	•	18710n	•••	•••	•••	•••		•••	370	100 9,000
National Research Dev	elopmen	t Corj	ooratio	n			•••		50	130
Loans to Private Industry, et Housing Associations		•••	•••		•••		•••		77	<u> </u>
Loans for Overseas Assistance Colonial Governments	e	•••							3,012	2,766
Colonial Development	Corporat	tion	•••	•••		•••		•••	· -	950
Export Guarantees Acts Payments arising from war-ti		 ities—		•••	•••	•••	•••		3,062	1,132
Repayment of post-war	credits	•••	•••		••••	•••			3,176	2,106
Post-war refunds of Exe War Damage payments		fits Ta	x	···	•••	•••	•••	•••	28 1,005	3 1,000
Other advances—			••••		•••	•••	•••	•••		1,000
Town and Country Pla Tithe Redemption Ann	nning co uities Ao	mpen	sation t	 	•••		•••	 	$-^2$	4 200
Total		•••			•••			•••	103,683	103,995
Redemption of Debt—										
$4\frac{1}{2}$ per cent. Conversion	1 Stock,	1962	•••	•••		•••	•••	•••		100
Terminable Annuities National Savings Certif	icates	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	6,718 17,700	6,531 22,800
Defence Bonds	•••	•••			•••	•••	•••	•••	7,628*	11,959
Premium Savings Bond National Savings Stamp		 lift Та	kens	•••	•••	•••		••• •••	4,100 6,300	4,400 6,400
Tax Reserve Certificate									6,251	6,895
Treasury Bills Ways and Means Advas		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		•••	3,859,450	6,532,505
Other Debt: Internal		•••	 	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	2,026,595 1,837	3,438,270 25,063
TOTAL ISSUES		•••	•••	•••					6,678,092	10,824,499
				11th	May 1963		2th May	1962		
Delaussie Buch					£000		£000			
Balances in Exchequer— Bank of England Bank of Ireland					1,944		2,0		4,034	4,530
Dails Of Hisidilu	•••	•••	•••		2,090 To	TAL	2,4 		6,682,126	10,829,029
									,,	
• Includes £175,000 pair Floating Debt Outstanding	31st Mai	rch 19	63						£000 4,476,520 11th May 1963	12th May 1962
Ways and Means Advances Advances by Bank of E									£000 1,750	£000 500
Advances by Public De	partmen		•••	···· ····	•••	•••	•••	•••	227,690	248,210
Treasury Bills Outstanding Total Floating Debt Ou		···	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	3,893,820† 4,123,260	5,176,515
Total Floating Debt Of	TIDITSIST	5	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		J, T <i>LJ</i> , <i>LLJ</i>
Net Decrease since 31st	March	1963	••••		•••	•••	•••	•••	353,260	l

† Includes £65,000 the proceeds of which were not carried to the Exchequer within the period of the Account-A 2